

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.213 OF 2011

DEMOCRATIC YOUTH FEDERATION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With appln(s) for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/05/2011 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. PANICKER RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Deepak Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Biju Raman, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini, Adv.
Mr. Bineesh Karat, Adv.
Ms. Meena C.R., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is granted.

Liberty is granted to serve the Central
Agency.

Place this writ petition on Wednesday,
i.e., 11th May, 2011.

We request the Solicitor General to remain
present in Court on the next date of hearing, if
possible.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Kanchan Jain]
Assistant Registrar