

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.213 OF 2011

DEMOCRATIC YOUTH FEDERATION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, permission to file additional documents and impleadment)

Date: 11/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. PANICKER RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Deepak Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Biju Raman, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini, Adv.
Mr. Bineesh Karat, Adv.
Ms. Meena C.R., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.
For impleading party: Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.
Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.

For Mizoram: Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

For Maharashtra: Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

For Sikkim: Mr. A. Mariarputham, AG., Sikkim
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Megha Gaur, Adv.

For Haryana: Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG.
Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

For Jharkhand: Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

For Andhra Pradesh: Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.
Ms. Nirada Das, Adv.

For Kerala: Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Asdv.
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, SG.
Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Asdv.
Mr. Anand Verma, Adv.
Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for impleadment is allowed.

Place this petition on Friday, i.e., 13th
May, 2011, as last item on Board for ad-interim
orders.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar