

Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.

For Nagaland: Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Ms. Nimshim, Adv.
Mr. Rokono Mor, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.

For Rajasthan: Ms. Archana Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For J&K: Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.
Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.

For Mizoram: Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

For Chhattisgarh: Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

For Jharkhand: Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

For Meghalaya: Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Goa: Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

For Tamil Nadu: Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, AAG.
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

....3/-

- 3 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court would like to know from the Joint
Expert Committee ['Committee', for short] their
answers to the following questions:

- 1) What is the total quantity of the manufactured Endosulfan in various Companies, Firms, etc. in the country?
- 2) What is the quantity of the manufactured stock of Endosulfan, out of the total quantity manufactured in India, which can be exported in terms of the pending export orders?
- 3) To which countries could exports be made and on what conditions? In this connection, the Committee will examine the relevant material, including International Conventions and suggest to us the conditions on which exports of the existing manufactured stock be made?
- 4) Net of such exports, the Court would like to know as to what steps the Government should take to dispose of the balance quantity of the manufactured Endosulfan? At what stage could the material/product be destroyed? While deciding these questions on disposal of the manufactured quantity of Endosulfan, the Committee would keep in mind the environmental norms - whether destruction of the balance quantity would result in ecological degradation.

....4/-

- 4 -

The Committee should give us the interim

report on the above questions within three weeks.

On receipt of the Report of the Joint Expert Committee, the parties would be entitled to collect copies thereof from the Registry.

The Writ Petition shall stand over for four weeks.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar