

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.8 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.213 OF 2011

DEMOCRATIC YOUTH FEDERATION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For Directions)

Date: 30/03/2012 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Deepak Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Biju P. Raman, Adv.
Ms. Leena Nair, Adv.
Ms. Meena C.R., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv. Genl.
For Sikkim: Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
for Arputham, Aruna & Co., Advs.

For Andhra Pradesh: Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.
Ms. Rumi Chanda, Adv.
Ms. Anisha S. Panicker, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.
Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kant Arora, Adv.
Mr. Lalit Miglani, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Chandra, Adv.

For Kerala: Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.
Ms. Sushrat Jindal, Adv.

For Bihar: Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

For Tripura: Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ritu Raj Biswas, Adv.

For Gujarat: Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mr. S. Panda, Adv.
Ms. Rojalin Pradhan, Adv.

For Union of India: Mr. Gourab Banerji, ASG.
Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Manipur: Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

...2/-

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr. Techii Poto, Adv.

For Maharashtra: Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Addl. Govt. Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

For Pesticides Manufacturers and Formulators Asso. of India: Mr. Jehangir Mistry, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.
Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.

For Haryana: Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG.
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Intervenor(s): Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.
Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.

For Rajasthan: Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Tamil Nadu: Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.

For Nagaland: Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Mr. P. Athuimei R. Naga, Adv.
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Nimshum Vashum, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

....3/-

- 3 -

For J&K: Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Krishanu Adhikary, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

For Mizoram: Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.
Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

For Chhattisgarh: Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

For Jharkhand: Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

For Meghalaya: Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.
Ms. Garima Bose, Adv.

For Goa: Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

For Assam: Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
for M/s. Corporate Law Group, Advs.

For Dr. R. Raghavan, implementing party: Mr. R.S. Jena, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter shall stand over for two weeks.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar