

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.10

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.NO.8 & 14
IN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.213 OF 2011

DEMOCRATIC YOUTH FEDERATION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 23/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Biju P. Raman, Adv.
Ms. Leena Nair, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini, Adv.
Mr. U. Rathore, Adv.
Ms. Meena C.R., Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
For UOI Mr. Sidharth Luthra, ASG
Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Maharashtra Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.
Mr. Pinky Anand, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.
Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.

For Nagaland Mr. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Mr. Nimshim Vashum, Adv.

For Meghalaya Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.
Ms. Garima Bose, Adv.

For Rajasthan Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Jharkhand Mr. S. chandra Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Anurag Singh, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

For Bihar Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv .
Ms. U. Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R. , Adv

For Manipur

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jahangi Mistri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.
Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.

For Haryana

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG, Haryana
Mr. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.

For Assam

Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Deepika, Adv.
M/S Corporate Law Group, Adv.

For Tamilnadu

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Mehta , Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Siddharth Luthra, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for Union of India submits that he will file the report in the course of the day. He also submits that Copy of the same have already been served upon the parties.

To come up for final hearing on 13.8.2012 at the end of the Board.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master