

\202(
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 8 & 14 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 213 OF 2011

DEMOCRATIC YOUTH FEDERATION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)(for final disposal)

WITH

CONMT. PET. (Crl.)No. D23948/2012 In W.P.(C)No. 213/2011

Date: 20/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For the appearing parties:

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Deepak Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Beneesh Karat, Adv.
Ms. Leena Nair, Adv.
Mr. Biju P. Ram, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini V., Adv.

for UOI Mr. Gaurab Banerjee, ASG.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.
Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.

for Kerala Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

For R.30 Mr. Jahangir Mistry, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.
Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.

For State of T.N. Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. P. Krishnamoorthy, Adv.
Mr. M. Palani, Adv.
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

-2-

For Haryana Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG.
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

for Manipur Mr. K. Nobin Singh, Adv.

for Arunachal Pradesh: Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

for Rajasthan Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG.
Mr. Amit Lubhaya, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

For State of Sikkim Mr. A.Mariarputham,Adv.Genl.
Mrs. Aruna Mathur,Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan,Adv.
Ms. Movita,Adv.

for Jharkhand Mr. S.Chandra Shekhar,Adv.
Mr. Kumar Anurag Singh,Adv.

For Maharashtra Mr. Shankar Chillarge,Adv.
Ms. Asha G.Nair,Adv.

For A.P. Mrs. C.K.Sucharita,Adv.
Ms. Rumi Chanda,Adv.

For Chhatisgarh Mr. Atul Jha,Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha,Adv.
Mr. D.K.Sinha,Adv.

for Gujarat Ms. H.Wahi,Adv.
Ms. Jesal,Adv.
Mr. S.Panda,Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gupta,Adv.

for Assam Mr. Riku Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Navnit Kumar,Adv.for
M/s. Corporte Law Group.

for Mizoram Mr. K.N.Madhusoodhnan,Adv.
Mr. M.T.George,Adv.

for J.& K. Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.
Ms. Vernika Tomar,Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Shashank K.Lal,Adv.
Ms. Insha Mir,Adv.

-3-

for Bihar Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar,Adv.

for U.P. Mr. Gaurav Bhatia,Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

for W.B. Mr. Raja Chatterjee,Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,adv.
Mr. Faisal M.,Adv.

for Meghalaya Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr. S.C.Ghoh,Adv.
Mr. S.Bhowmick,Adv.
Mr. R.P.Yadav,Adv.

for Nagaland Mr. K.Enatoli Sema,adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

Ms. Rakhi Ray,Adv.

Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Gaurab Banerjee, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for Union of India, submits that the report of the Technical Committee is ready and will be filed during the course of the day. Let copies of the report be given to all counsel appearing for the parties who may file objections, if any, within one week from today.

Stand over to 29.11.2012.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]
COURT MASTER