

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 213 OF 2011

DEMOCRATIC YOUTH FEDERATION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, intervention, vacation of ad-interim order dated 13.5.2011 and office report)

(for final disposal)

WITH
Conmt.Pet.(Crl.)No. D.23948 of 2012 in W.P.(C)No.213 of 2011

Date: 20/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Deepak Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Biju P.Raman, Adv.
Ms. Leena Nair, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini V., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
R.30 Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jay Savla, AOR.
Mr. Hari Shankar K., Adv.
Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Chourasia, Adv.
Ms. Amrita Misra, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Verma, Adv.

Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG.
Ms. Satya Siddiqui, Adv.
Ms. Asha G.Nair, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,AOR

St. of U.P. Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AAG.UP
R.27 Mr. Ashutosh Kr.Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

St. of J&K Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Insha Mir, Adv.

CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

St. of Mizoram Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.
Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

St. of Nagaland Mrs. K.Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur ,AOR

Ms. C.K. Sucharita ,AOR

Ms. Pinky Anand, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan ,AOR
Mr. Prabal Bagdi, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash ,AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh ,AOR(Standing Counsel)
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

St of Bihar

Mr. Gopal Singh ,AOR(Standing Counsel)
Mr. Ritu Raj Biswas, Adv.

St. of Tripura

Mr. A.Mariarputham, Adv.Genl.
Mrs. Aruna Mathur, AOR
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.

St. of Sikkim

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,AOR
Mr. Aakarshan Aditya, Adv.

St. of Gujarat

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,AOR
Ms. Nandani Gupta, Adv.
Ms Shulbha Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Akarshan Aditya, Adv.

St. of Kerala

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R. ,AOR
Mr. Sushrut Jindal, Adv.

St.of Manipur

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,AOR
Ms. Sapam Biswaijt Meitai, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena ,AOR

Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Addl.Govt.Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,AOR

St. of Mah.

Ms. Debjani Das Purkayastha, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

St. of W.B.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta ,AOR

St.of Har.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG.Haryana.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,AOR

Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,AOR

Ms. Rakhi Ray ,AOR

M/S Corporate Law Group ,AOR

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar ,AOR

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG.T.N.
Mr. B.Balaji ,AOR
Mr. Varun Tandon, Adv.

St. of T.N.

Mr. B.Balaji, AOR
Mr. R.Rakesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P.Krishnamoorthy, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Mehta ,AOR
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let these matters be listed for further hearing on 28th
February, 2013.

Let the matter retain its position in the list.

| (Sheetal Dhingra)
| Court Master

| | (Juginder Kaur)
| | Assistant Registrar

| |