

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 213 OF 2011

DEMOCRATIC YOUTH FEDERATION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, intervention, vacation of ad-interim order dated 13.5.2011 and impleadment and permission to file additional documents)

(for final disposal)

WITH
Conmt.Pet.(Crl.)No. D.23948 of 2012 in W.P.(C)No.213 of 2011

Date: 04/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Deepak Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Biju P.Raman, Adv.
Ms. Leena Nair, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini V., AOR

For Respondent(s)
R.30 Mr. Jay Savla, AOR.

Mr. Rakesh Kr. Khanna, ASG.
Ms. Satya Siddiqui, Adv.
Ms. Asha G.Nair, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Kr. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. A.Dev Kumar, Adv.
UOI Mr. D.S. Mahra ,AOR

St. of U.P.
R.27 Mr. Abhishth Kumar, AOR.

CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, AOR.
Mr. Bhavanishankar V.Gadnis, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

St. of Nagaland Mrs. K.Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

St. of A.P. Ms. C.K. Sucharita ,AOR
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan ,AOR
Mr. G. Prakash ,AOR

St of Bihar Mr. Gopal Singh ,AOR(Standing Counsel)

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

St. of Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh ,AOR(Standing Counsel)

St. of Sikkim Ms. Aruna Mathur, AOR
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
Ms. Movita, Adv.

St. of Gujarat Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,AOR

St. of Kerala Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R. ,AOR

St. of Manipur Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,AOR
Ms. Sapam Biswaijt Meitai, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena ,AOR

St. of Mah. Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,AOR

St. of Mizoram Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhnan, Adv.
Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

St. of W.B. Ms. Debjani Das Purkayastha, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR.

St. of Har. Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG.Haryana.
Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anil Antil, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,AOR

Ms. Rakhi Ray ,AOR

St. of Assam Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
For M/S Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar ,AOR

St. of T.N. Mr. B.Balaji, AOR

Ms. Prerna Mehta ,AOR

R.7 Ms. Yogmaya Agnihotri, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Bhat, AOR
Mr. Rlohit K. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let these matters be taken by next Tuesday (9th April, 2013), immediately after the part-heard matter.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|AR-cum-PS

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|
|
|