

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).213/2011

DEMOCRATIC YOUTH FEDERATION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T.)

(For final disposal)

WITH CONMT.PET.(Crl.) D 23948/2012 In W.P.(C) No.213/2011

Date : 26/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Deepak Prakash, Adv.

Mr.K.Venkata Reddy, Adv.

Mr.R.Dhahiya, Adv.

Ms.Soumya Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini. V, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Mukesh K.Giri, AAG

Mr.Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

Ms.Vidya V.Pawar, Adv.

Mr.Irshad Ahmad, AAG

Mr.Rajesh Kumar Maurya, Adv.

Mr.Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Meenesh Kr.Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr.Sanjai Kr.Pathak, Adv.

Mr.Neeraj Kr.Sharma, Adv.

Ms.Yogmaya Agnihotri, Adv.

Ms.Purnima Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Mr.M. Palani, Adv.

SATISH KUMAR YADAV

Date: 2016.02.26

17:25:14 TLT

Mr.Atul Jha, Adv.

Reason:

Mr.Sandeep Jha, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

WP(C)No.213/11 etc.

2

Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, Adv.

Ms.Palvi Chopra, Adv.

Mr.Abhishek Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr.Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Ms.Varsha Poddar, Adv.
Mr.Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.
Ms.Renuka Sahu, Adv.
Mr.Abhinav Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Shilpi Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Harish Beeran, Adv.
Mr.Mushtaq Salim, Adv.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.
Mr.B.R.Mohan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mohd.Waquas, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Mr.S.C.Ghosh, Adv.
Mr.S.Bhowmick, Adv.

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms.Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms.Vinakshi Kadan, Adv.
Ms.Nigar Khan, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr.Edward Belho, Adv.

WP(C)No.213/11 etc.

3

Mr.Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.
Mr.Samrat Nigam, Adv.
Mr.Rohit Singh, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.

Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.

Mr.Riku Sarma, Adv.
Mr.Navnit Kumar, Adv.
For M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mr.Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Ms.Linthoingambi Thongam, Adv.

Mr.S.Vijayanand Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr.Z.H.Issac Haiding, Adv.

Mr.S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr.Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms.Astha Sharma, Adv.

Dr.Bheem Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr.Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
Ms.Bhuvneshwari Pathak Kaushik, Adv.
Ms.Shilpi Satyapriya S., Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having perused the prayers made in the writ petition, we are tentatively of the view that prayers (C) and (D) made in the writ petition are still to be examined and dealt with.

Post for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day to deal with the above-mentioned prayers.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER